 EVAL Kit Manual
KTB1100
October 2023 – EUM-0014-02 Page 1 of 10 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
15W Flyback Regulator with Digital Isolator and Integrated Feedback
Brief Description
The User’s Guide describes the design and operation of the KTB1100 evaluation board. The KTB1100 EVAL Kit
contains the performance specifications, the schematic, and the bill of materials for the KTB1100 EVB. The KTB1100
is a highly integrated isolated flyback regulator with integrated primary power MOSFET switch, internal feedback,

and secondary switch node).
5. CSP and CSN pins should differentially sense the current signal through the sense components. A 100Ω to 1kΩ
filter resistor is suggested in series with each CSP and CSN pins. The CSP and CSN traces should not cross any
switch nodes.
6. Keep FB and COMP pins far from high noise sources. In some high output current applications, a typically 10kΩ
resistor is suggested to insert between FB pin and output resistor divider network to filter noise.
7. As snubber circuit like RCD should be used to limit peak voltage on the SW pin at turn-off.  Minimize the loop from
the RCD snubber components to the transformer and IC.
 EVAL Kit Manual
KTB1100
October 2023 – EUM-0014-02 Page 9 of 10 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Bill of Materials
Qty Designator Description Value Package Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Mouser Part Number Digikey Part Number
1 C1 CAP CER 470PF 100V C0G/NP0 0603  470pF 0603 Murata GCM1885C2A471GA16D 81-GCM1885C2A471GA6D 490-GCM1885C2A471GA16DCT-ND
6 C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7 CAP 4.7UF 100V X7S 1206  4.7uF 1206 Murata GRM31CC72A475KE11L 81-GRM31CC72A475KE1L 490-18620-1-ND -
1 C8 CAP CER 0.022UF 200V X7R 0805  22nF 0805 YAGEO CC0805KKX7RABB223 603-CC805KKX7RABB223 311-4292-1-ND
3 C9, C10, C13 CAP CER 1206 NC 1206
3 C11, C12, C14 CAP 22UF 16V X5R 1206  22uF 1206 Samsung CL31A226KOHNNNE 187-CL31A226KOHNNNE 1276-3048-1-ND
1 C15 CAP CER 10nF 50V X7R 0603  10nF 0603 Samsung CL10B103KB8NNNC 187-CL10B103KB8NNNC 1276-1009-1-ND
1 C16 CAP 680PF 50V X7R 0603  680pF 0603 YAGEO CC0603KRX7R9BB681 187-CL10C681JB8NNNC 1276-1820-1-ND
3 C17, C21, C26 CAP 1UF 50V X7R 0603  1uF 0603 YAGEO CC0603KRX7R9BB105 603-CC603KRX7R9BB105 311-2082-1-ND -
1 C18 CAP CER 0603 NC 0603
1 C19 CAP CER 100PF 50V X7R 0603  100pF 0603 YAGEO CC0603KRX7R9BB101 603-CC603KRX7R9BB10 311-3601-1-ND
1 C20 CAP CER 2.2nF 50V X7R 0603  2.2nF 0603 YAGEO CC0603KRX7R9BB222 603-C0603KRX7R9BB222 311-1081-1-ND
4 C22, C25, C27, C28 CAP 0.1uF 50V X7R 0603  0.1uF 0603 Samsung CL10B104KB8NNNC 187-CL10B104KB8NNNC 1276-1000-1-ND
1 C23 CAP 560PF 100V C0G/NPO 0603  560pF 0603 YAGEO CC0603JRNPO0BN561 603-CC603JRNPO0BN561 311-3943-1-ND
1 C24 CAP 0.1UF 100V X7R 0603  0.1uF 0603 Samsung CL10B104KC8NNNC 187-CL10B104KC8NNNC 1276-6807-1-ND -
1 C29 CAP CER 4700PF 2KV X7R 1812  4700pF 1812 YAGEO CC1812KKX7RDBB472 603-CC812KKX7RDBB47 311-3650-1-ND -
1 C30 CAP CER 1UF 100V X7S 0805  1uF 0805 Murata GCM21BC72A105KE36L 81-GCM21BC72A105KE6L 90-14436-1-ND
1 D1 DIODE SBR 60V 8A POWERDI5  TO277B Diodes Inc SBR8U60P5-13 621-SBR8U60P5-13 SBR8U60P5-13DICT-ND
1 D3 DIODE GEN PURP 200V 200MA SOD123 SOD123 Onsemi MMSD3070 512-MMSD3070 MMSD3070CT-ND
1 D4 DIODE GEN PURP 100V 200MA SOD123  SOD123 onsemi MMSD4148T1G 863-MMSD4148T1G 2156-MMSD4148T1G-OS-ND
1 L1 FIXED IND 6.8UH 1.6A 230MOHM SMD SMD Taiyo Yuden MDMK4040T6R8MM 587-4135-1-ND
1 R1 RES 10 OHM 1% 1/8W 0805  10 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL 603-RC0805FR-0710RL 311-10.0CRCT-ND
2 R2, R3 RES 100K OHM 1% 1/4W 1206  100K 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07100KL 603-RC1206FR-07100KL 311-100KFRCT-ND
1 R4 RES 22.1K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  22.1K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0722K1L 603-RC0603FR-0722K1L 311-22.1KHRCT-ND
1 R5 RES 10 OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  10 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL 603-RC0603FR-0710RL 311-10.0HRCT-ND
2 R6, R16 RES 1K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  1K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL 603-RC0603FR-071KL 311-1.00KHRCT-ND
1 R7 RES 56K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  56K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0756KL 603-RC0603FR-0756KL 311-56KHRCT-ND
1 R8 RES 0 OHM JUMPER 1/10W 0603  0 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-070RL 603-RC0603FR-070RL 311-0.0HRCT-ND
1 R9 RES 301 OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  300 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07301RL 603-RC0603FR-07301RL 311-301HRCT-ND
1 R10 RES 150K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  150K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07150KL 603-RC0603FR-07150KL 311-150KHRCT-ND
1 R11 RES 20K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  20K 0603 Yageo C0603FR-0720KL 603-RC0603FR-0720KL 311-20.0KHRCT-ND
1 R12 RES 130K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  130K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07130KL 603-RC0603FR-07130KL 311-130KHRCT-ND
1 R13 RES 80.6K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  80.6K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0780K6L 603-RC0603FR-0780K6L 311-80.6KHRCT-ND
1 R14 RES 6.2K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  6.2K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-076K2L 603-RC0603FR-076K2L 311-6.20KHRCT-ND
1 R15 RES 11K OHM 1% 1/10W 0603  11K 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0711KL 603-RC0603FR-0711KL 311-11.0KHRCT-ND
1 R17 RES 10 Ohm 1% 0805 10 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL 603-RC0805FR-0710RL 311-10.0CRCT-ND
1 R18 RES 0 OHM JUMPER 1/4W 1206  0 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-070RL 603-RC1206FR-070RL YAG3367CT-ND
1 T1 E11022
4 TP1, TP2, TP4, TP5 TERM TURRET SINGLE L=5.56MM TIN 1POS Keystone 1502-2 534-1502-2 36-1502-2-ND